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Classification by Class

SOURDRA CORSE

Lamborahini Super Trofeo Europe
6 Hours of Imola

Free Practice 2

NoDrivers Team Car Time  Lap Total Gaop Kph
1 28A. BONDUEL BDR Competition by Grupo Prom Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:41.302 16 18 1745
2 9 O.SODERSTROM /L. ALl Target Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:41.970 20 26 +0.668 +0.668 173.3
3 16 A. FRASSINETI / 1. ZANON VSR Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:42.414 7 17 +1.112 +0.444 172.6
4 70S. BALTHASAR/ J. RIEGEL Leipert Motorsport temborghini Huracan Super Trofeo V02 1:42 567 9 17 +1.265 +0.153 172.3
5 6 M. MICHELOTTO / G. STADSBADER VSR Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:42.647 11 19 +1.345 +0.080 172.2
6 31 H. ERIKSSON Target Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:42.667 4 25 +1.365 +0.020 172.1
7 61 L. CAGLIONI/ E. GERACI Oregon Team Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:42.714 9 24 +1.412 +0.047 172.1
8 25 J. SPINKIEWICZ UNIQ Racing el I B UGS 1:42.859 25 26 +1.557 +0.145 171.8
9 15 B. STRIGNANO / A. DI FOLCO Rexal Villorba Corse Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:42.979 14 24 +1.677 +0.120 171.6
10 43 E. MALOIGNE / G. DIMITROY Iron Lynx e e i e AT e 1:43.034 18 27 +1.732 +0.055 171.5
11 71 D. BOLGER/ J. GUIDETTI Brutal Fish Racing Team Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:43.074 16 16 +1.772 +0.040 171.5
12 41 P. LEFTEROV / S. BOSTANDIIEY Iron Lynx Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:43.088 5 29 +1.786 +0.014 171.4
13 50 R. IANNIELLO / R. TESTA DL Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:43.104 5 25 +1.802 +0.016 171.4
14 22 ). GALAS / M. PAVLICEK Micanek Motorsport Powered by Buggyra Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:43.118 13 15 +1.816 +0.014 171.4
15 83 S. GACHET /S. TIRMAN Schumacher CLRT Lomborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:43.240 8 24 +1.938 +0.122 171.2
16 42 G. AMATI / J. SALMENAUTIO Iron Lynx LRI e TR 1:43.346 21 25 +2.044 +0.106 171.0
17 57 E. ORUDZHEV ART-Line Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:43.389 8 11 +2.087 +0.043 170.9
18 62 1. BADAWY DL Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:43.604 18 19 +2.302 +0.215 170.6
-I 9 1 O G. LUCHETTI / C. BERGMAN Lamborghini Stittgart byTarget Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 'I :43.627 4 25 +2325 +0023 'I 70‘5
20 34P.LEVET/L.TOTH Oregon Team Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:43.819 19 25 +2.517 +0.192 170.2
21 30L. CABIROU / Q. ANTONEL CMR Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:43.835 13 25 +2.533 +0.016 170.2
22 76 L. LOVINFOSSE / J. MELA Schumacher CLRT Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:43.950 19 23 +2.648 +0.115 170.0
23 97 G. GUIRRERI GG Magic Motorsport Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:44,104 18 23 +2.802 +0.154 169.8
24 68 F. LAZZARONI / L. VALKRE DL Racing LRI e TR 1:44.861 12 23 +3.559 +0.757 168.5
25 74 A. NAHRA / D. ENJALBERT Pegasus Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:45.836 5 15 +4.534 +0.975 167.0
26 69 M. GERSAGER GM Motorsport Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:47.565 8 24 +6.263 +1.729 164.3
ProAm
1 4 C. GOSSELIN / J. LENEUTRE Iron Lynx Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:42.357 10 23 172.7
2 33 M. PAVLOVIC / A. RUFFINI ASR et e e I o e 1:42.868 4 19 +40.511 +0.511 171.8
3 48A. FONTANA / C. BORTOLATO DL Racing temberghini Huracan Super Trofeo Y02 1:43.411 17 22 +1.054 +0.543 170.9
4 11 B. FORMANEK / S. ROSINA Micanek Motorsport Powered by Buggyra Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1 ,434] 4 7 11 +1.057 +0.003 1 70_9
5 14 P. PEROLINI / D. RODA Oregon Team Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:43.828 23 24 +1.471 +0.414 170.2
6 2R MEYUHAS /R. KUPPENS Boutsen VDS Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:43.839 18 25 +1.482 +0.011 170.2
7 3 A LEWANDOWSKI / A. LEWANDOWSKI ASR Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:44.300 5 22 +1.943 +0.461 169.4
Am
1 66 P. RANDAZZO / S. TRIBAUDINI VSR e e = S D BT 1:43.752 16 24 170.3
2 13S. GUERIN Schumacher CLRT Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:43.800 24 24 +0.048 +0.048 170.3
3 99 G. MCGEE / A. MCINTOSH Leipert Motorsport e oo 1:43.894 8 27 +0.142 +0.094 170.1
4 27 S.LEMERET / R. GILLION CMR Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo E/O2 1:44.145 14 24 +0.393 +0.251 169.7
5 63 C. LEIMER / J. PIGUET Autovitesse Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:44.640 9 23 +0.888 +0.495 168.9
6 72 D.LOCANTO /S. PEZZUCCHI DL Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:44.893 20 21 +1.141 +0.253 168.5
7 26 C. SALEILLES / J. LAMBERT Rexal Villorba Corse Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:44.894 23 23 +1.142 +0.001 168.5
8 39 H.HAN Target Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:45.626 23 23 +1.874 +0.732 167.3
9 90 H. HARMSEN GT3 Poland CEIL R EE IR DI 1:46.035 21 27 +2.283 +0.409 166.7
10 93 K. OJJEH / M. GUASTAMACCHIA Aggressive Team ltalia Lomborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:46.079 20 25 +2.327 +0.044 166.6
11 40 N. BAILLY ART-Line e oo 1:46.693 10 17 +2.941 +0.614 165.6
12 24 O.FREYMUTH AKF Motorsport Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:47.013 6 18 +3.261 +0.320 165.1
LC
1 8L PRIVITELIO / D. PRIVITELIO Rexal Villorba Corse el AT DA 1:44.792 24 25 168.6
2 32 P. MATIC / P. BIGLIERI ASR Lemborghini Huracan Super Trofeo /02 1:45.479 4 25 +0.687 +0.687 167.5
3 49). SEALE Iron Lynx Lomborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:46.478 24 24 +1.686 +0.999 166.0
4 54 ). KEATS / C. MARTIN Brutal Fish Racing Team Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:47.074 23 24 +2.282 +0.596 165.0
5 77 A. HERNANDEZ BDR Competition by Grupo Prom Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:48.745 8 23 +3.953 +1.671 1625
6 758S. ABKHAZAVA ART-Line Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo EVO2 1:50.062 2 3 +5.270 +1.317 160.6
7 17S.DOMS DS Racing LRI eI 1:50.930 17 22 +6.138 +0.868 159.3
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CARS 30 AND 50 - SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

Published at: ..cooovevininiiiiice TrQCk Sfc‘tUS: DRY
Race Director Timekeeper
Alain ADAM Lluis PORQUERAS
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